
   

 

 

 

 

Participant List  

 
 
 
 

STATE LEGISLATIVE PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE 

IL Rep. Tom Bennett  Illinois General Assembly  bennett@ilhousegop.org (217) 558-1039 

MS Sen. Nicole Boyd  Mississippi Legislature nboyd@senate.ms.gov (601) 359-4088 

VA Sen. Jennifer Boysko Virginia General Assembly district33@senate.virginia.gov (804) 698-7533 

KY Sen. Donald Douglas Kentucky General Assembly donald.douglas@lcr.ky.gov (502) 564-8100 

IA Rep. Tracy Ehlert Iowa General Assembly  tracy.ehlert@legis.iowa.gov (319) 899-2980 

KS Rep. Charlotte Esau Kansas Legislature charlotte.esau@house.ks.gov (785) 296-7688 

KS Sen. Oletha Faust-Goudeau Kansas Legislature oletha.faust-goudeau@senate.ks.gov (785) 296-7387 

AR Rep. Denise Garner Arkansas General Assembly denise.garner@arkansashouse.org (501) 682-7771 

MT Rep. Jane Gillette Montana Legislature  jane@DrJaneGillette.com (406) 868-1549 

VA Sen. Ghazala Hashmi Virginia General Assembly ghashmi@senate.virginia.gov (804) 698-7510 

LA Rep. Jason Hughes Louisiana Legislature jhughes@legis.la.gov (504) 246-9707 

NC Rep. Donnie Loftis North Carolina General Assembly donnie.loftis@ncleg.gov (919) 733-5809 

NM Sen. Harold Pope New Mexico Legislature  harold.popejr@nmlegis.gov (505) 986-4365 
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STATE LEGISLATIVE PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE 

OR Rep. Lisa Reynolds Oregon Legislative Assembly Rep.LisaReynolds@oregonlegislature.gov (503) 986-1436 

KS Rep. Susan Ruiz Kansas Legislature susan.ruiz@house.ks.gov (785) 296-7482 

PA Rep. Brian Smith Pennsylvania General Assembly bsmith@pahousegop.com (717) 787-3845 

KY Rep. Timmy Truett Kentucky General Assembly timmy.truett@lrc.ky.gov (502) 564-8100 

OH Rep. Andrea White Ohio General Assembly andrea.white@ohiohouse.gov (614) 644-6008 

STATE LEGISLATIVE STAFF PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE 

NJ Aislinn Brennan New Jersey Legislature abrennan@njleg.org (732) 284-8376 

WI Amanda Graham Wisconsin Legislature amanda.graham@legis.wisconsin.gov (608) 266-0751 

STATE SPEAKERS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE 

DC Elizabeth Gaines Children’s Funding Project elizabeth@childrensfundingproject.org (202) 413-2259 

CO Marisa A. Gullicksrud Invest in Kids, Child First  mgullicksrud@iik.org (201) 519-7052 

CO Alethea Gomez  Executives Partnering to Invest in Children (EPIC) alethea@coloradoepic.org (303) 319-3350 

CA Carlise King Early Childhood Data Collaborative at Child 

Trends 

cking@childtrends.org (510) 932-3998 

CO Tom Massey  Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and 

Financing 

tom.massey@state.co.us  

Il Melissa Merrick, Ph.D.  Prevent Child Abuse America  mmerrick@preventchildabuse.org (305) 710-4378 

CO Allison Mosqueda Invest in Kids, Nurse-Family Partnership  AMosqueda@iik.org (720) 425-4773 

CO Dawn Odean Colorado Department of Early Childhood dawn.odean@state.co.us (303) 912-7584 



   

 

 

IA Heather Rouse, Ph.D. Iowa State University hlrouse@iastate.edu (515) 441-1122 

CO Lisa Roy, Ed.D Colorado Department of Early Childhood lisa.roy@state.co.us (303) 906-2832 

VA Anna Katherine Shapiro University of Virginia, School of Education and 

Human Development 

aks6q@virginia.edu (678) 852-7400 

CO Rep. Emily Sirota  Colorado House District 9 repemilysirota@gmail.com (720) 854-4873 

CO Jennifer Stedron, Ph.D. Early Milestones Colorado jstedron@earlymilestones.org (303) 547-6381 

DC Albert Wat Alliance for Early Success  awat@earlysuccess.org (202) 494-2150 

STATE GUESTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE 

NC Mandy Ableidinger Alliance For Early Success mableidinger@earlysuccess.org (919) 412-2854 

STATE NCSL STAFF ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE 

CO Kate Blackman NCSL, State Policy Research Division kate.blackman@ncsl.org (720) 409-9341 

CO Wade Fickler NCSL, Children and Families Program wade.fickler@ncsl.org (303) 810-8354 

CO Tahra Johnson NCSL, Health Program  tahra.johnson@ncsl.org (720) 447-3775 

DC Lauren Kallins NCSL, Health and Human Services Committee  lauren.kallins@ncsl.org (202) 938-7042 

CO Patrick Lyons NCSL, Education Program  patrick.lyons@ncsl.org (303) 856-1494 

CO Alison May NCSL, Children and Families Program alison.may@ncsl.org (720) 713-0319 

CO Melissa Mincic NCSL, Children and Families Program  melissa.mincic@ncsl.org (720) 713-0302 

CO Jennifer Palmer NCSL, Children and Families Program jennifer.palmer@ncsl.org (720) 713-0333 

CO Tim Storey NCSL, CEO tim.storey@ncsl.org (303) 856-1537 

 
This meeting is made possible through a grant from the Alliance for Early Success. 


